
FIS Continental Cup Nordic Combined
20th Continental Cup Competition

Nizhniy Tagil (RUS)

NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL GUNDERSEN 15KM

INTERMEDIATE RESULTS SKI JUMPING

 SUN 10 MAR 2019

START: 10:30

END: 13:00

Jury/Competition Management

Coordinator Neumayer Michael, FIS

TD Laue Matthew, USA

TD Assistant Maruta Toru, JPN

Chief of Competition Zyryanov Sergey, RUS

Judges

Zakharov Grigoriy, RUSA

Markvardt Ago, ESTB

Kalinin Yury, RUSC

Grigoriev Konstantin, RUSD

Lisovkiy Vadim, RUSE

Hill Data

K-Point 90 m

Hill Size 97 m

Meter Value 2.0 Points/m

Gate factor 7.00 Points/m

Wind factor (head/tail) 8.00/9.68 Points/m

Bib

Name

BirthdateClub

Nation

Speed Dist DP A B C D ERk JP

TotalRound

Pointsm/s Pts

Gate/Wind Compensation

PtsGate Diff Time

DENDA Hidefumi

Waseda Unv.

JPN

16 DEC 1997
42

95.085.5 70.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.5 18.5 54.5 123.5

85.4 96.5 73.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 54.0 122.3 1.

1.
1.

245.8-1.0

-4.7

 0.12

 0.59

 16

 16 00:00

SOETVIK Sindre Ure

Il Eldar

NOR

21 SEP 1992
56

94.585.9 69.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 54.0 119.4

86.0 93.0 66.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 116.7 2.

2.
2.

236.1-3.6

-1.8

 0.45

 0.23

 16

 16 00:39

TAKEHANA Daimatsu

Tokai Unv.Sapporo Senior High Schoo

JPN

13 SEP 2001
26

97.585.8 75.0 18.5 17.5 18.0 18.5 18.5 55.0 119.1

85.9 91.0 62.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 113.9 4.

3.
3.

233.0-10.9

-0.6

 1.36

 0.07

 16

 16 00:51

SONEHARA Go

Tokyo Biso Kogyo Corp.Ski Club

JPN

01 OCT 1993
38

92.585.7 65.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.0 114.7

85.9 91.5 63.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 114.1 3.

5.
4.

228.8-2.3

-1.4

 0.29

 0.18

 16

 16 01:08

PASHAEV Alexander

St.Petersburg SHVSM po ZVS.

RUS

06 DEC 1997
25

95.585.3 71.0 17.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 114.1

85.3 91.0 62.0 17.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 51.5 105.7 14.

6.
5.

219.8-7.9

-7.8

 0.99

 0.98

 16

 16 01:44

WELDE David

SC Sohland

GER

15 APR 1994
54

94.586.7 69.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.0 114.0

86.4 85.5 51.0 16.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 105.5 16.

7.
6.

219.5-7.0

 3.5

 0.87

-0.36

 16

 16 01:45

YAHIN Ernest

SDUSHOR 33 Ufa

RUS

09 JAN 1991
21

91.585.3 63.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 52.0 109.3

85.2 93.0 66.0 18.0 17.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 54.0 108.9 8.

11.
7.

218.2-5.7

-11.1

 0.71

 1.39

 16

 16 01:50

JOEBSTL Thomas

SG Klagenfurt-Kaernten

AUT

22 SEP 1995
55

91.085.9 62.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 51.5 109.2

86.0 91.5 63.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 18.0 53.0 108.9 8.

12.
8.

218.1-4.3

-7.1

 0.54

 0.89

 16

 16 01:51

PORTYK Tomas

LSK Lomnice nad Popelkou

CZE

06 APR 1996
23

91.585.7 63.0 17.5 16.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 112.5

85.8 84.5 49.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 51.5 105.6 15.

8.
8.

218.1-3.0

 5.1

 0.37

-0.53

 16

 16 01:51

MACH David

Tsv Buchenberg

GER

14 MAY 2000
41

89.085.5 58.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.0 114.8

85.4 84.5 49.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 103.0 19.

4.
10.

217.8 4.8

 3.0

-0.50

-0.31

 16

 16 01:52

RETTENEGGER Thomas

TSU St. Veit im Pongau-Salzburg

AUT

05 FEB 2000
44

89.085.9 58.0 17.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 106.3

85.9 93.0 66.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 111.1 5.

15.
11.

217.4-2.7

-7.4

 0.34

 0.93

 16

 16 01:54

TERZER Dominik

Nordic Team Absam-Tirol

AUT

19 SEP 1999
32

90.085.3 60.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 105.6

85.1 91.0 62.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 18.0 53.5 110.6 6.

17.
12.

216.2-6.9

-4.9

 0.86

 0.61

 16

 16 01:58

DEUSCHL Christian

Nordic Team Absam-Tirol

AUT

20 APR 1997
48

86.585.6 53.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 105.5

85.7 88.0 56.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 110.2 7.

18.
13.

215.7 1.5

 1.7

-0.15

-0.18

 16

 16 02:00

ORTER Philipp

SV Villach-Kaernten

AUT

16 FEB 1994
50

88.585.8 57.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.0 112.0

85.8 85.5 51.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 100.9 22.

9.
14.

212.9 3.0

-1.1

-0.31

 0.14

 16

 16 02:12

PAZOUT Ondrej

ASO Dukla Liberec

CZE

01 JUL 1998
16

92.585.6 65.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 50.5 107.7

85.9 87.0 54.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 103.6 18.

13.
15.

211.3-7.8

-1.4

 0.97

 0.17

 16

 16 02:18

KIMURA Kodai

Hanawa High School

JPN

06 JUN 2001
45

88.584.8 57.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 105.4

85.0 84.5 49.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 105.4 17.

19.
16.

210.8-2.6

 5.4

 0.33

-0.56

 16

 16 02:20

LEHNERT Luis

Wsv Oberaudorf

GER

12 JUN 2000
49

85.085.9 50.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 51.0 102.5

85.7 89.0 58.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 106.8 12.

22.
17.

209.3 1.5

-3.7

-0.15

 0.46

 16

 16 02:26

SKAARSET Lars Ivar

Soere Aal il

NOR

05 JAN 1998
52

86.585.5 53.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.0 101.7

85.1 88.5 57.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 105.9 13.

23.
18.

207.6-3.3

-2.1

 0.41

 0.26

 16

 16 02:33

NAESVOLD Leif Torbjoern

Roeyken Hopp

NOR

05 MAR 1998
57

85.585.7 51.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 99.9

85.5 91.5 63.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 107.6 11.

25.
19.

207.5-2.1

-7.9

 0.26

 0.99

 16

 16 02:33

LANGE Jakob

WSV Kiefersfelden

GER

05 AUG 1995
53

87.085.9 54.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 106.5

85.8 87.0 54.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.0 99.0 26.

14.
20.

205.5 1.5

-6.0

-0.15

 0.75

 16

 16 02:41

ANDREWS Grant

Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Clu

USA

03 DEC 1997
19

87.585.0 55.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 51.5 103.4

84.8 86.5 53.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.0 101.1 21.

21.
21.

204.5-3.1

-2.9

 0.39

 0.36

 16

 16 02:45

HUETTEL Simon

Wsv 1922 weissenstadt

GER

04 AUG 1999
39

86.085.5 52.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 50.5 106.0

85.6 85.0 50.0 16.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 50.0 98.4 27.

16.
22.

204.4 3.5

-1.6

-0.36

 0.20

 16

 16 02:46
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FIS Continental Cup Nordic Combined
20th Continental Cup Competition

Nizhniy Tagil (RUS)

NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL GUNDERSEN 15KM

INTERMEDIATE RESULTS SKI JUMPING

 SUN 10 MAR 2019

START: 10:30

END: 13:00

Bib

Name

BirthdateClub

Nation

Speed Dist DP A B C D ERk JP

TotalRound

Pointsm/s Pts

Gate/Wind Compensation

PtsGate Diff Time

MOCZARSKI Justin

Sk Winterberg

GER

11 MAY 1998
40

91.585.8 63.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.0 109.5

85.6 87.0 54.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 94.5 32.

10.
23.

204.0-4.5

-9.0

 0.56

 1.13

 16

 16 02:47

PFORDTE Maximilian

WSV Gruena.

GER

25 JUN 1998
30

84.085.8 48.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 16.5 48.5 94.2

86.0 93.0 66.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.5 49.5 107.8 10.

34.
24.

202.0-2.3

-7.7

 0.29

 0.96

 16

 16 02:55

DAGN Florian

Kitzbueheler Ski Club - KSC

AUT

10 DEC 1999
27

86.585.4 53.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 103.9

85.5 85.0 50.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.0 95.8 30.

20.
25.

199.7-0.6

-6.2

 0.07

 0.78

 16

 16 03:04

RAINER Marc Luis

SK Saalfelden-Salzburg

AUT

22 SEP 1999
22

86.585.4 53.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.5 98.7

85.0 87.0 54.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.0 100.0 24.

26.
26.

198.7-4.8

-5.0

 0.60

 0.63

 16

 16 03:08

MASTIEV Samir

Ekaterinburg Dinamo

RUS

13 JAN 1993
20

88.585.9 57.0 16.5 16.0 17.0 17.0 16.0 49.5 101.3

85.6 86.0 52.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.0 95.0 31.

24.
27.

196.3-5.2

-9.0

 0.65

 1.13

 16

 16 03:18

IVANOV Vitalii

S Peterburg KOR 1  TSSP Karelia

RUS

22 OCT 1998
29

83.085.4 46.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 94.9

85.4 86.0 52.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 100.8 23.

33.
28.

195.7-2.1

-2.2

 0.26

 0.28

 16

 16 03:20

BUZZI Raffaele

CS CARABINIERI

ITA

17 JUL 1995
37

84.085.1 48.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.5 49.5 95.7

85.3 85.5 51.0 16.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 50.5 99.9 25.

30.
29.

195.6-1.8

-1.6

 0.23

 0.20

 16

 16 03:21

THANNHEIMER Wendelin

Sc Oberstdorf

GER

25 NOV 1999
6

86.585.5 53.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 15.5 16.5 48.5 97.4

85.7 84.5 49.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 51.0 97.4 28.

28.
30.

194.8-4.1

-2.6

 0.51

 0.32

 16

 16 03:24

BARKOV Viacheslav

SDUSHOR UOR 2 MOSCOW

RUS

28 FEB 1992
12

85.585.8 51.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.0 97.6

85.6 85.0 50.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 96.5 29.

27.
31.

194.1-5.4

-6.0

 0.68

 0.75

 16

 16 03:27

GOOD Jasper

Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Clu

USA

10 MAY 1996
34

82.085.8 44.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 46.5 88.5

86.1 87.5 55.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 101.5 20.

41.
32.

190.0-2.0

-3.0

 0.25

 0.38

 16

 16 03:43

KARHUMAA Waltteri

Ounasvaara Ski club

FIN

07 JUN 2002
24

90.085.3 60.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.0 97.4

85.2 80.5 41.0 15.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 88.5 40.

28.
33.

185.9-12.6

-2.0

 1.57

 0.25

 16

 16 04:00

GALUNIN Artem

Nizhny Novgorod

RUS

08 OCT 1999
13

85.085.4 50.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.0 50.5 91.7

85.6 82.0 44.0 15.5 16.0 16.5 16.0 15.0 47.5 92.8 33.

36.
34.

184.5-8.8

 1.3

 1.10

-0.13

 16

 16 04:05

JOHANSEN Truls Soenstehagen

Elverum Hopp

NOR

26 JUN 1991
43

83.085.6 46.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 92.2

85.6 79.5 39.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 91.8 35.

35.
35.

184.0-3.3

 3.3

 0.41

-0.34

 16

 16 04:07

MAIERHOFER Manuel

GS FIAMMEGIALLE

ITA

17 DEC 1992
28

86.586.5 53.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 50.0 91.7

86.2 82.5 45.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 91.4 36.

36.
36.

183.1-11.3

-3.1

 1.41

 0.39

 16

 16 04:11

MILANIN Aleksandr

Moscow UOR2

RUS

17 MAR 2000
1

83.085.3 46.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.0 90.3

85.7 84.0 48.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 49.5 92.1 34.

39.
37.

182.4-4.7

-5.4

 0.59

 0.68

 16

 16 04:14

SALMELA Olli

Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura

FIN

27 MAY 1994
18

83.585.1 47.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 90.7

85.1 81.5 43.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 48.5 89.3 39.

38.
38.

180.0-4.3

-2.2

 0.54

 0.28

 16

 16 04:23

RAKPAROV Chingiz KAZ

05 JUL 1995
15

82.585.0 45.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 89.1

84.7 81.5 43.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 89.5 38.

40.
39.

178.6-5.4

-3.0

 0.68

 0.38

 16

 16 04:29

MRAZ Samuel

KSG Klagenfurt-Kaernten

AUT

02 JUL 1998
46

79.085.9 38.0 16.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 84.9

86.2 80.5 41.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 90.5 37.

47.
40.

175.4-2.6

 0.0

 0.33

 0.00

 16

 16 04:42

DANEK Lukas

ASO Dukla Liberec

CZE

19 SEP 1997
33

80.585.6 41.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 87.7

86.0 82.5 45.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.5 87.4 41.

43.
41.

175.1-2.8

-4.1

 0.35

 0.51

 16

 16 04:43

PRONIN Ivan

Kor1 Vyborgskaya sdushor

RUS

16 OCT 1998
2

81.085.4 42.0 16.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 46.0 86.4

85.1 80.5 41.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 48.5 85.1 42.

46.
42.

171.5-1.6

-4.4

 0.20

 0.55

 16

 16 04:57

KETTUNEN Atte

Jyvaeskylae Ski club

FIN

11 JAN 2000
35

84.085.3 48.0 16.0 17.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 86.5

85.3 79.0 38.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.0 84.9 43.

45.
43.

171.4-11.0

-2.1

 1.37

 0.26

 16

 16 04:58

PAROLARI Denis

LAVAZE´ VARENA

ITA

14 SEP 1998
14

79.084.9 38.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 48.0 87.4

85.1 79.5 39.0 17.0 16.5 17.5 16.5 16.5 50.0 82.8 44.

44.
44.

170.2 1.4

-6.2

-0.14

 0.77

 16

 16 05:02

BURAAS Lars

Hurdal Il

NOR

17 JAN 1995
51

84.584.6 49.0 16.0 15.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 48.5 88.3

84.7 72.5 25.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 81.0 45.

42.
45.

169.3-9.2

 8.0

 1.15

-0.83

 16

 16 05:06

ZHAO Jiawen CHN

16 JAN 2001
11

88.084.9 56.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 45.5 95.3

84.2 73.5 27.0 15.5 14.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.5 73.6 49.

31.
46.

168.9-6.2

 0.1

 0.77

-0.01

 16

 16 05:08

LOOMIS Ben

Flying Eagles ski club

USA

09 JUN 1998
31

86.085.7 52.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.5 95.1

85.5 81.5 43.0 9.5 6.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 28.5 67.2 50.

32.
47.

162.3-7.4

-4.3

 0.93

 0.54

 16

 16 05:34

SHUMATE Jared

Park City Ski and Snowboard

USA

06 MAR 1999
47

78.585.1 37.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.0 81.0

84.9 76.0 32.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 48.5 75.9 48.

48.
48.

156.9-5.0

-4.6

 0.63

 0.57

 16

 16 05:56

data processing by visit fis-ski.com for official results
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FIS Continental Cup Nordic Combined
20th Continental Cup Competition

Nizhniy Tagil (RUS)

NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL GUNDERSEN 15KM

INTERMEDIATE RESULTS SKI JUMPING

 SUN 10 MAR 2019

START: 10:30

END: 13:00

Bib

Name

BirthdateClub

Nation

Speed Dist DP A B C D ERk JP

TotalRound

Pointsm/s Pts

Gate/Wind Compensation

PtsGate Diff Time

GIANMOENA Luca

LAVAZE´ VARENA

ITA

16 NOV 1997
17

76.085.1 32.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.5 79.5

85.3 77.0 34.0 15.5 16.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 48.0 77.0 47.

49.
49.

156.5-1.0

-5.0

 0.12

 0.63

 16

 16 05:57

ORUSSAYEV Eldar KAZ

08 FEB 1994
7

75.584.5 31.0 14.5 15.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 43.5 70.3

84.2 78.0 36.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 77.1 46.

51.
50.

147.4-4.2

-6.9

 0.53

 0.86

 16

 16 06:34

VINOGRADOVS Markuss

Lidojosais Slepotajs

LAT

27 MAY 2002
9

72.083.8 24.0 15.5 15.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 47.5 71.1

83.5 70.0 20.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 47.5 66.9 51.

50.
51.

138.0-0.4

-0.6

 0.05

 0.08

 16

 16 07:11

SUN Jianping

Jilin Inst. of Physical Education

CHN

18 SEP 1988
8

71.083.9 22.0 14.5 15.0 14.5 14.5 15.0 44.0 61.8

83.5 72.0 24.0 13.5 13.5 14.5 14.5 15.0 42.5 55.9 53.

52.
52.

117.7-4.2

-10.6

 0.52

 1.32

 16

 16 08:32

ZHAO Lixin CHN

04 JUL 1999
4

66.583.5 13.0 14.0 13.5 14.0 14.0 14.0 42.0 49.4

83.5 70.0 20.0 14.0 13.5 13.5 14.0 14.5 41.5 56.9 52.

53.
53.

106.3-5.6

-4.6

 0.70

 0.58

 16

 16 09:18

KARSHALOV Abzal KAZ

15 AUG 1997
5

63.084.7 6.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 43.5 40.2

85.0 66.0 12.0 14.5 14.0 14.5 14.5 15.0 43.5 50.5 54.

54.
54.

90.7-9.3

-5.0

 1.16

 0.63

 16

 16 10:20

ISHKENOV Denis KAZ

09 OCT 2002
3

59.584.0 -1.0 14.0 13.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 43.0 32.7

84.2 60.5 1.0 13.0 13.5 13.0 12.5 14.0 39.5 39.5 55.

55.
55.

72.2-9.3

-1.0

 1.16

 0.13

 16

 16 11:34

Did not start

Bib Name

10 ZHAO Zihe

36 KARHUMAA Wille

Weather Information

Weather

Air

[°C]

Snow

[°C]

Humidity

[%]

Wind [m/s]

Min Avg Max

overcast, snowy 0-8 85 -0.5  0.5  1.51st round

overcast, snowy 1-8 81 -0.8  0.4  1.32nd round

Statistics

Gate Athletes Falls MaxAvgMin

Distance [m]

Min MaxAvg

Speed [km/h] Competitors/Nations

Entries Started Results

1st round  16 55 0 83.5 85.397.5 86.759.5 84.7 57/12 55/12 55/12

2nd round  16 55 1 83.5 85.396.5 86.460.5 83.5

TD

Laue Matthew, USA

Chief of Competition

Zyryanov Sergey, RUS

data processing by visit fis-ski.com for official results
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